
Domestic ／Import Vehicles
3242  DATE

MODEL YEAR
RECALLED

NUMBER
OF REMARKS

ＴＯＴＡＬ 158

38

The fixing hole in a reduction gear of a load roller is defective. The hole
holds a spring pin that retains a planetary pin, which fixes a planetary gear.
Hence, the spring pin can slip off when the vehicle is traveling. If the
machine is used continuously as it is, the planetary pin becomes loose,
and the position of the planetary gear becomes off to the original position.
Then, the gear becomes unable to be engaged with other gears and
breaks. In the worst case, wheels are locked and the vehicle becomes
unable to travel.

　ＤＥＳＣＲＩＰＴＩＯＮ ＯＦ
   ＤＥＦＥＣＴ

TYPE

ＶＥＨＩＣＬＥ ＳＡＦＥＴＹ／ＰＯＬＬＵＴＩＯＮ ＲＥＣＡＬＬ ＣＡＭＰＡＩＧＮ ＩＮ ＪＡＰＡＮ

　CAMPAIGN No.

　MANUFACTURER

COMMERCIAL
NAME

6

17 October 2013

　HITACHI　CONSTRUCTION　MACHINERY　CO, LTD.

52

4

「CC135C-3A」

5

37

2「HN215WHH」

8

6KDP-CP220 「CP220-3」 2008

SB-CP210

SB-21A0

SC-CP215

SC-21B0

-

-

-

-

「HW30VWH-2」

「CC150C-3A」

「HW41VWH-2」

「CP210」

「HN210WHH」

「CP215」

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008


