VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

O omestic	Ylmnort	Vahialaa
CDOMESHC /	2 11111()()[]	venicies
	mpore	101000

CAMPAIGN No.	3242	DATE	17 October 2013		
MANUFACTURER	HITACHI CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY CO, LTD.				
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	The fixing hole in a reduction gear of a load roller is defective. The hole holds a spring pin that retains a planetary pin, which fixes a planetary gear. Hence, the spring pin can slip off when the vehicle is traveling. If the machine is used continuously as it is, the planetary pin becomes loose, and the position of the planetary gear becomes off to the original position. Then, the gear becomes unable to be engaged with other gears and breaks. In the worst case, wheels are locked and the vehicle becomes unable to travel.				

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF	REMARKS
-	FCC135C-3AJ	2008	38	
-	ſHW30VWH−2」	2008	4	
-	FCC150C-3AJ	2008	52	
-	「HW41VWH−2」	2008	6	
SB-CP210	۲CP210J	2008	37	
SB-21A0	「HN210WHH」	2008	5	
SC-CP215	۲CP215」	2008	8	
SC-21B0	「HN215WHH」	2008	2	
KDP-CP220	ГСР220-3J	2008	6	
		TOTAL	158	